

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15730/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in WP No.11167/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECRETARY, MUSLIM EDUCATIONL. ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master