

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15730/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in WP No. 11167/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECRETARY, MUSLIM EDUCATIONL. ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)
 Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
 Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests
for a pass over. Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned counsel
appearing for the State, says that he may be busy in
another Bench.

In view of the above, hearing of this case is
adjourned to 16.4.2010.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master